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2024 Meeker-McLeod-Sibley Community Health Board 

MEEKER COUNTY McLEOD COUNTY SIBLEY COUNTY 

District 1 
Beth Oberg (Vice Chair) 
708 S. Armstrong Ave 
Litchfield, MN 55355 
H-(320)693-9171, C- (320)221-0140 
beth.oberg@co.meeker.mn.us 

District 2 
Julie Bredeson 
57894 290th St 
Grove City, MN 56243 
(320) 699-0190
julie.bredeson@co.meeker.mn.us

District 4 (ALTERNATE) 
Danny Schiefelbein 
32781 CSAH 19 
Kimball MN 55353 
(612) 266-8487
danny.schiefelbein@co.meeker.mn.us

District 2 
Nathan Schmalz (Chair) 
19906 Cable Avenue 
Lester Prairie MN 55354 
(320) 282-9647
nathan.schmalz@co.mcleod.mn.us

District 4 
Daryl Luthens 
18967 Nickel Avenue 
Hutchinson MN 55350 
(320) 587-8693
daryl.luthens@co.mcleod.mn.us

District 2 (ALTERNATE) 
Joe Nagel 
20849 196th Road 
Hutchinson, MN 55350 
(320) 587-8693
joseph.nagel@co.mcleod.mn.us

District 3 
Lyle Grochow (Secretary) 
210 4th St 
Gaylord, Mn 55334 
507-380-3874 
lylegrochow@sibleycounty.gov 

District 4 
Joe Kreger 
100 Gloria Ave 
Green Isle, Mn 55338 
612-965-2056
Joekreger@co.sibley.mn.us 

District 5 (ALTERNATE) 
Steve Saxton 
59653 300th Street 
Winthrop MN 55396 
(507) 647-2333
stevesaxton@co.sibley.mn.us
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MMS CHS Administrator 
Kiza Olson 
114 N Holcombe Av, Ste 250
Litchfield MN 55355 
Work cell (320)510-1319 
kiza.olson@mmspublichealth.org 

Meeker County Health & Human Services Director
Paul Bukovich
114 N Holcombe Ave
Litchfield, MN 55355 
(320)693-5301
paul.bukovich@co.meeker.mn.us

McLeod County Health & Human Services Director 
Berit Spors  
McLeod Government Center 
520 Chandler Ave N  
Glencoe, MN 55336  
Desk (320)864-1288 
Mobile (320)583-5612 

berit.spors@co.mcleod.mn.us 

McLeod County Health & Human Services 
Brittany Becker, Public Health Supervisor 
1805 Ford Ave N, Suite 200 
Glencoe, MN 55336 
(320)864-1380

brittany.becker@co.mcleod.mn.us

Sibley County Public Health and Human Services 
Rachel Fruhwirth, Public Health Supervisor 
111 8th St 
Gaylord, MN 5334 
(507)237-4324
rachelf@co.sibley.mn.us

Sibley County Public Health and Human Services 
Klea Rettmann, Director 
111 8th St 
Gaylord, MN 55334 
(507)237-4003
kleaR@co.sibley.mn.us

Medical Consultant 
Cassandra Bulau, MD 
Meeker Memorial Clinics 
Litchfield, Mn 
(320) 693-3233

MDH Public Health Consultant 
Kristin Erickson 
(218) 770-1114
kristin.erickson@state.mn.us

MMS CHS Legal Authority 
Brandi Schiefelbein, Meeker County Attorney 
325 Sibley Avenue North 
Litchfield, MN 55355 
(320)693.5220

brandi.schiefelbein@co.meeker.mn.us

mailto:diane.winter@co.meeker.mn.us
tel:3205101983
mailto:brittany.becker@co.mcleod.mn.us
mailto:rachelf@co.sibley.mn.us
mailto:kleaR@co.sibley.mn.us
mailto:kristin.erickson@state.mn.us
mailto:brandi.schiefelbein@co.meeker.mn.us

	UPDATED 01.3.2023
	2023 MEEKER-McLEOD-SIBLEY COMMUNITY HEALTH BOARD
	District 1
	District 2
	Nathan Schmalz (Chair)
	19906 Cable Avenue
	Lester Prairie MN 55354
	(320) 282-9647
	nathan.schmalz@co.mcleod.mn.us
	District 4
	Daryl Luthens
	18967 Nickel Avenue
	Hutchinson MN 55350
	(320) 587-8693
	daryl.luthens@co.mcleod.mn.us
	joseph.nagel@co.mcleod.mn.us District 3
	Lyle Grochow (Secretary)
	210 4th St
	Gaylord, Mn 55334
	507-380-3874
	lylegrochow@sibleycounty.gov
	District 4
	Joe Kreger
	100 Gloria Ave
	Green Isle, Mn 55338
	612-965-2056
	MMS CHS Administrator
	Meeker County Public Health Director
	Diane Winter
	114 N Holcombe Av, Suite 250
	McLeod County Health & Human Services Director
	Berit Spors  McLeod Government Center
	520 Chandler Ave N  Glencoe, MN 55336  Desk (320)864-1288
	Mobile (320)583-5612
	berit.spors@co.mcleod.mn.us
	McLeod County Health & Human Services
	Brittany Becker, Public Health Supervisor
	1805 Ford Ave N, Suite 200
	Glencoe, MN 55336
	(320)864-1380
	brittany.becker@co.mcleod.mn.us
	Sibley County Public Health and Human Services
	Sibley County Public Health and Human Services
	MDH Public Health Consultant
	MMS CHS Legal Authority


